504216837 02/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4263514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYTOTECH LABS, LLC	06/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERG THERAPEUTICS, LLC
Street Address:	1845 ELM HILL PIKE
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15376243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: Imargolis@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117732-05203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL MELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Jill Mello/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=06-09-11 Certificate of Amendment (Cytotech Labs, LLC to Berg Therapeutics, LLC)#page1.tif source=06-09-11 Certificate of Amendment (Cytotech Labs, LLC to Berg Therapeutics, LLC)#page2.tif

PATENT 504216837 REEL: 041651 FRAME: 0068



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CYTOTECH LABS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CYTOTECH LABS, LLC" TO "BERG THERAPEUTICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

4242094 8100

140442453

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.ahtml

) effrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1280795

DATE: 04-09-14

PATENT REEL: 041651 FRAME: 0069

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 06/09/2011 FILED 10:00 AM 06/09/2011 SRV 110712003 - 4242094 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Company:	CYTOTECH	LABS,	LLC
The Certificate	of Formation of the lin	nited liability	company	/ is hereby am
	THE LIMITED LIGED FROM 'CYTOTAPEUTICS, LLC'			
	VHEREOF, the under	signed have e	xecuted	this Certificate
the 7TH	day of JUNE		***************************************	, A.D. <u>2011</u> /
	By;	LA 1		
		Aı	uborifec	l Perdou(s)
	Nar	nc; ERNEST	R. MAI	ATNEZ

PATENT REEL: 041651 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 02/07/2017